All thoroughfares shall be continuous or in alignment with existing streets, unless variations are 

deemed advisable by the Commission and City Council upon consideration of the City Engineer’s 

recommendation.  

2. Off-center street intersections (in which intersections are closer than two hundred (200) feet for 

thoroughfares or one hundred twenty five (125) feet for residential streets) shall not be approved 

except in unusual cases.  

3. More than two (2) streets intersecting at one point shall be avoided except where it is impractical to 

secure a proper street system otherwise. Where several streets converge at one point, setback lines,

[...]

of traffic movement.  

4. No street shall intersect any other street at an angle of less than seventy-five (75) degrees. 

5. The number of minor or local street offsets shall be minimized but, when approved, shall be offset a 

minimum distance of one hundred twenty-five (125) feet on center lines. At the intersection of two 

collector and/or arterial streets, no offsets are permitted.  

6. Acute angle intersections approved by the City Engineer are to have twenty-five (25) feet or greater 

radii at acute corners. 

D.

[...]

Blue pavement reflectors, meeting the criteria of the fire department, shall be installed at the center 

of the street(s) adjacent to each fire hydrant location. 

C. Blocking.  Fire hydrants, valves and pipe ends shall be blocked with unreinforced concrete (at least two 

thousand five hundred (2,500) psi) as shown in the City’s standard water details. If blocking for a particular 

situation is not given in the City details, then the Heart of Texas Council of Governments details shall be met. 

In no instance shall rocks be in contact with the pipe or fittings.